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  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,801
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/12/24 at
10:29:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported

16  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

234,415  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD EXPLORER
XLT
VIN: 1FM5K8D88GGB66455
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,801 Customer Favorites

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2017

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 6 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Pennsylvania, New

York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 23,576/yr 29,909/yr

27,204 234,415

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/u3OszUkgGQ2KRq948Qb7IrgKI2H713hbKzZ_4CvLm5jjneYRl3qqHHNoZ70CRO1a53xUmxJefSpTuX20EQR5u3ykEywEy8d0hrap5Roan0BqGMktOkCYpl9GXvZXkaNyQrAKsqxEg0-oQi8jCdkpWvzMonJwVTLQvUFULQBhFiF7Zv7OEEhZla-L9nQShZQIkZryNXginO_28x4RxAXv9GVWU6C7BLQ-Tcx2ueQ8tbkaIV5ifcybnbkKt9-oKklY-5ycbmiF2jh8eWezZL_2swM3m-F8XGv6rcISmPkpndovCLPeLn7PPqH7zZbHQuMhyJ_yvsuI5OATajBut1b7CBIOEwmoKhc67FtfBu3QhHWlAuR8jezb-ZhMp3_u81fow0jj_fH-Douvc4OQ3kyDbxtl.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 04/21/2016. Accident reported: 08/16/2016. Accident Reported No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Rental Vehicle
23,576 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Last reported odometer reading

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


12/08/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/15/2015 5 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA
Title #7552024800 PV

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

12/21/2015 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

04/21/2016 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

08/16/2016 Damage Report Accident reported
Airbags did not deploy

09/23/2016 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/J02vXKkNkPqGTGdgKPSHQA0W7f2QyM_WMFrl5D1L3XpT4q0onku7dMcDcNW5261Bk9pBsZBfhH9z0kKA87IyNQHYlGhkczBbjcEYa--DGSspniauLpfSh1WelscBjM97rSmIXTjIJ1LR6JOVLlu0GW-YRqfc_A6PAIAf1VkgsPoaJ6suNtuVl9xjQbgfgB_viPFmXER0ww-bGQlWVMQTLMbEMKkaycqK2QiNu72nDVoaI52OwzKaUBZBQN_8Z59or2ld_iPjEPPtHiviYu-LrtzR2hYT-1pbVGPPQNRSNFvGWj_aoP0rzfVsEWpQzXDHobHkMowbiTZFoPmV3WtAuFBEH0vgyZ27Kwxcqc0kcn66v0B3Kuu0eqlGbjydbahqV_2tlakGcVo7oyrgsXksYExMgqvZ4gI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/UR-SfY9mrxXQb0hoFYG-4NXuE3MTPaCTjwjqJ1O4EjvamvE2doVlX2IIDQ5u-srEvY8N7yO49tyMqRJDJ78rK-l1c6WCuQcpbsx7ySFsvoIg_ncpKKd8omwtgmTMoKkiYMqVvB7A1F92zfxDuCNgFXZmfy6thD3A8NnXDPmmHK1lHQfd_TAZMrvD3ebUWtwTMAqJNocjSA1SIIdM9QAg7Ph6YmZuJNamx2SDguLAGQLoZRoE2oedAyopz6OJelKQClEsyxa77cn5VXl-ejaITqarc7SXFjEobl8aa0OGNXO85zP91WR6s6E_G7nr1BBSbMWtkyayMby0VgnaMgpxSv6Sq2SzXcKLA4Y9ajsx7d7MRFpr04jymgfPvkR13OyREABRJnIDmft6tdz3Zg4n-oelll03x7Q.cfx


8 Customer Favorites

02/07/2017 27,129 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a manufacturer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/08/2017 27,149 West Herr Ford Amherst
Getzville, NY
716-568-2000
westherr.com

4.8 / 5.0
252 Verified Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/11/2017 27,151 West Herr Ford Amherst
Getzville, NY
716-568-2000
westherr.com

4.8 / 5.0
252 Verified Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/11/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

03/27/2017 27,204 West Herr Ford Amherst
Getzville, NY
716-568-2000
westherr.com

4.8 / 5.0
252 Verified Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/27/2017 West Herr Ford Amherst
Getzville, NY
716-568-2000
westherr.com

4.8 / 5.0
252 Verified Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Safety inspection performed

03/27/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

03/27/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

-

-

-

-
-

-

-



Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
29,909 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/02/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/10/2017 30,291 West Herr Ford Amherst
Getzville, NY
716-568-2000
westherr.com

4.8 / 5.0
252 Verified Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/19/2017 West Herr Toyota of
Williamsville
Williamsville, NY
716-250-5500
westherr.com

4.7 / 5.0
237 Verified Reviews

216 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/31/2018 60,976 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/27/2018 79,059 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

09/11/2018 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

12/26/2018 87,305 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Tire pressure sensor replaced

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-



8 Customer Favorites

03/12/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/01/2019 95,563 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/03/2019 104,055 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

04/30/2020 129,567 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/11/2020 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/13/2020 145,122 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced

01/04/2021 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

04/12/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/23/2021 161,250 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/06/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V316
Recall #21S22 ROOF RACK TRIM
DETACHMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


more information

Learn more about this recall

08/18/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V537
Recall #21S32 REAR TOE LINK
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

08/19/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21N01 HIGH SPEED
COOLING FAN MOTOR RELAY

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

12/03/2021 179,334 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Inner tie rod(s) replaced
Upper control arm bushings replaced
Control arm bushing(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Steering wheel centered
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tire(s) replaced

02/17/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V435

Description: THE ROOF RAIL COVERS MAY BECOME DETACHED FROM YOUR VEHICLE.
A DETACHED ROOF RAIL COVER CAN CREATE A ROAD HAZARD FOR OTHER ROAD USERS,
INCREASING THE RISK OF CRASH.
Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT AND SECURE THE ROOF RAIL COVER FREE
OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-

Description: VEHICLES EXPOSED TO A CORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT WHERE ROAD SALT IS
USED EXTENSIVELY DURING WINTER MONTHS COULD EXPERIENCE A SEIZED REAR
SUSPENSION TOE LINK BALL JOINT RESULTING IN A FRACTURED REAR SUSPENSION TOE
LINK.
A REAR TOE LINK FRACTURE MAY CAUSE A LOSS OF STEERING CONTROL, INCREASING
THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE BOTH
REAR TOE LINKS AND ADJUST REAR TOE FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Recall #19S17 REAR SUSPENSION
TOE LINK REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

04/19/2022 190,390 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/29/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newark, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/27/2023 214,727 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/07/2023 221,053 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

10/25/2023 226,374 Integrity Auto Sales Inc
Palmyra, NY
315-333-2272
integrityautosalesny.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Upper control arm(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

11/14/2023 227,694 The Tire Spot, LLC
Newark, NY
315-331-8473
thetirespot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, FREQUENT FULL ARTICULATION OF THE REAR
SUSPENSION MAY INCREASE THE STRESS ON THE REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK, WHICH
MAY, OVER TIME, RESULT IN A TOE LINK FRACTURE.
REAR TOE LINK FRACTURE WHILE DRIVING COULD RESULT IN A NOISE, A SUDDEN CHANGE
IN VEHICLE HANDLING, OR DIFFICULTY CONTROLLING THE VEHICLE INCREASING THE
RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE YOUR
REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINKS FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


01/23/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V031
Recall #24S02 EXTERIOR A PILLAR
APPLIQUE INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

03/05/2024 234,415 Integrity Auto Sales Inc
Palmyra, NY
315-333-2272
integrityautosalesny.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/12/24 at 10:29:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

-
-

-

Description: IN SOME OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLES IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THAT SOME OF
THE EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE TRIM CLIP ATTACHMENTS ARE NOT PROPERLY
ENGAGED DUE TO IMPROPER ASSEMBLY OR REPAIR. IF THIS OCCURS, THE A-PILLAR
APPLIQUE TRIM, WHICH BORDERS THE RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE OF THE WINDSHIELD, MAY
BE LOOSE, MISSING OR BECOME DETACHED.
AN EXTERIOR A-PILLAR TRIM PART THAT DETACHES WHILE DRIVING CAN CREATE A ROAD
HAZARD FOR OTHER ROAD USERS, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING CLOSELY WITH ITS SUPPLIERS TO
PRODUCE PARTS FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN PARTS BECOME AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR
COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WITH
YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.
PARTS ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE TOWARD THE LATTER HALF OF 2024.

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/12/24 at 10:29:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/12/24 10:29:39 AM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD EXPLORER
vehicle (VIN: 1FM5K8D88GGB66455), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/12/24 at 11:29 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


